
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1284624
  Dated: 15-06-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 19-07-2021 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 19-07-2021 11:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 55 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Power

Department Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Corporate Office Gurgaon

Item Category Custom Bid for Services - Outsourcing of Operation and
Maintenance of 400 or 220 GIS Kala Amb statio

Contract Period  2 Year(s) 11 Month(s) 30 Day(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

SHG Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  Yes

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 7 Days

Estimated Bid Value  36268008

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank ICICI

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 39
(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

                               1 / 4



 

Beneficiary: 
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Grid Bhawan, Ob-26, Rail Head Complex, Near Bahu Plaza, Jammu - 180012,
Jammu & Kashmir
(Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited)

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has no
relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which would
be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices received
in Bid / RA process.

  

Additional Qualification/Data Required

Scope of Work:1623752871.pdf

Service Level Agreement (SLA):1623752886.pdf

Payment Terms:1623757997.pdf

Penalties:1623758002.pdf

Quantifiable Specification / Standards of The Service/ BOQ:1623752910.pdf

Project Experience and Qualifying Criteria Requirement:1623752915.pdf

Educational Qualification including Profile of SME/Consultants /Professional Resources /Technical
Resources if they are part of Project .:1623757962.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1623752940.pdf

Any other Documents As per Specific Requirement of Buyer -2:1623752999.pdf

Instruction To Bidder:1623753625.pdf

Pre Qualification Criteria ( PQC ) etc if any required:1623757986.pdf

Introduction about the project /services being proposed for procurement using custom bid
functionality:1623753546.pdf

Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract:1623753715.pdf

Any other Documents As per Specific Requirement of Buyer -1:1623753725.pdf

  

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

30-06-2021 11:00:00 Contract & Material Department,
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
Grid Bhawan, OB-26, Rail Head Complex,
Jammu - 180012(J&K)
Tele/Fax No.:- +91(0)191-2473469
Email: precnm1.rhqnr2@powergrid.co.in

                               2 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623752871.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623752886.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623757997.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623758002.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623752910.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623752915.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623757962.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623752940.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623752999.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623753625.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623757986.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623753546.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623753715.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2419884/1623753725.pdf


 

Custom Bid For Services - Outsourcing Of Operation And Maintenance Of 400 Or 220
GIS Kala Amb Station For A Period Of Three Years ( 1 )

   

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for
procurement using custom bid functionality

  Outsourcing of Operation and Maintenance of 400 or 220
GIS Kala Amb station for a period of three years

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service   YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc   YES

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Service
Quantity of
Procurement (
to be chosen 1
in all
circumstances)

Additional Requirement

1 Gyan Singh Patel 173030,POWERGRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED,
400/220 KV GIS Kala Amb Sub-
Station,Village Mirpur Kotla, Post
Office Trilokpur,Tehsil Nahan,
Distt. Sirmour, Himachal
Pradesh-173030

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Preference to Make In India products (For bids less than 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local

supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to
time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The
minimum local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document 50%. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the
percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with
their bid, failing which no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore,
the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if
the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than
companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only
Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as
per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate. In case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to
Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.

2.Buyer Added text based ATC clauses 

e-PBG Submission:-

The Account details of POWERGRID for the purpose of Bank Guarantee (towards Performance Bank Guarantee)
to be issued using SFMS Platform are as given below:

                               3 / 4

Submission:-


 

 

•         Name of the Bank and Address: ICICI Bank Limited, Near Fowara Chowk, Greater
Kailash, Jammu-180011

•         IFSC Code: ICIC0003406

•         POWERGRID Current A/c No. : 340605000290

 

In case of Bank Guarantee (towards Performance Bank Guarantee) verification through SFMS facility of
ICICI Bank, the applicant has to also provide a unique identifier of POWERGRID to the issuing bank.
This unique identifier needs to be incorporated by the issuing bank in Field 7037 of the IFIN 760 COV/
IFIN 767 COV while transmitting these messages to the Beneficiary Bank through SFMS. The unique
identifier of POWERGRID is PGCIL50948846.

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in
Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the bidding process, its
outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding process due to these
ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and conditions governing the bid. Any clause
incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample, incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and
Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time
period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and
void and would not be considered part of bid. Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or
reference to external documents / clauses shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against
these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by
using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to
open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level Agreement
specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in General Terms and

Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in
the General Terms and Conditions. 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/5855838573456
http://www.tcpdf.org

